
Marathon - Official Results
Rank Surname & Name Team TimeBib Gender Categ & Rank Eff. TimeNat

Husien Mohammed1 02:16:132 M M18 02:16:12ETH1

Ngiar Eston2 02:18:2716 M M18 02:18:25KEN2

Belete Abraham3 02:18:351 M M18 02:18:33ETH3

Maina Stephen4 02:22:3120 M M35 02:22:30KEN1

Mayo Stanley5 02:26:2612 M M18 02:26:25KEN4

Erpo Seyoum6 02:26:46143 M M18 02:26:43ETH5

Awada Housein7 02:26:48LEBANESE ARMY563 M M35 02:26:45LIB2

Degu Abebe8 02:27:50142 M M18 02:27:48ETH6

Tefera Debas9 02:29:27141 M M18 02:29:26ETH7

Issa Omar10 02:30:58LEBANESE ARMY552 M M18 02:30:57LIB8

Moustafa Daoud11 02:33:3024 M M35 02:33:28LIB3

Awad Ali12 02:34:18LEBANESE ARMY564 M M35 02:34:17LIB4

Darkouchi Ahmad13 02:40:28LEBANESE ARMY565 M M35 02:40:26LIB5

Begna Mihret14 02:42:424 F F18 02:42:40ETH1

Nayngeri Jackline15 02:43:2517 F F18 02:43:24KEN2

Arsedi Sisay16 02:44:013 F F18 02:44:00ETH3

Chebli Mohdi17 02:47:49LEBANESE ARMY567 M M35 02:47:48LIB6

Kangara Jane18 02:48:2519 F F18 02:48:23KEN4

Slim Samer19 02:51:39578 M M18 02:51:36LIB9

Naji Zuhair20 02:55:23Veterans121 M M40 02:55:21LIB1

Garsou Cedric21 02:57:27UNIFIL371 M M18 02:57:19BEL10

El Hajjaji Hamid22 02:58:48UNIFIL370 M M18 02:58:41BEL11

Grodziski Vincent23 03:01:36UNIFIL374 M M18 03:01:29FRA12

Tripiciano Dario24 03:01:51Sabina Marathon Club506 M M40 03:01:29ITA2

Ghannam Nader25 03:03:15Veterans108 M M18 03:02:41LIB13

Makhlouf Charbel26 03:04:32426 M M40 03:04:28LIB3

Rodriguez Capote Andres27 03:06:06UNIFIL363 M M18 03:05:58ESP14

Saleh Fadi28 03:08:17579 M M18 03:08:15LIB15

Jezziny Imad29 03:08:47ISF153 M M18 03:08:46LIB16

Mather Tom30 03:09:46528 M M18 03:09:28ENG17

Vicente Bartol Angel31 03:12:06UNIFIL361 M M18 03:12:00ESP18

Massart Jean-Christophe32 03:12:35UNIFIL392 M M35 03:12:27BEL7

Tchopourian Serge33 03:13:56Brave Heart458 M M45 03:13:53LIB1

Kramer Tamas34 03:15:1641 M M18 03:14:54HUN19

Semaan Charbel35 03:16:01Veterans107 M M18 03:15:46LIB20

Mzloum Ali36 03:16:35289 M M40 03:16:29LIB4

Kramer Daniel37 03:16:5343 M M18 03:16:35HUN21

Griffith Jackson38 03:17:19UK Road Runners Club518 M M35 03:16:44ENG8

Head Daniel39 03:17:316 M M18 03:17:22ITA22

Birkachi Charbel40 03:17:33288 M M40 03:17:29ITA5

Haydar Hussein41 03:17:44Veterans110 M M18 03:17:42LIB23

Haller Stephan42 03:17:54495 M M40 03:17:40GER6

Rubio Escanciano Francisco 43 03:18:07UNIFIL391 M M35 03:18:02ESP9

Pia Nehme Maria44 03:18:2262 F F18 03:18:19LIB5

Di Marzo Matteo45 03:19:27UNIFIL369 M M18 03:18:58ITA24

Arroyo Jesus46 03:20:07Embassy Of Spain175 M M40 03:19:54LIB7
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Taraud Didier47 03:21:02444 M M35 03:20:56FRA10

Trad Elga48 03:21:18Veterans292 F F40 03:21:16LIB1

Attieh Ziad49 03:21:25298 M M45 03:21:19ITA2

Cadenas Salamanca Jose50 03:22:52UNIFIL408 M M45 03:22:34ESP3

Ibrahim Housam51 03:23:27Veterans105 M M18 03:23:23LIB25

Al Hajj Omar52 03:24:09Veterans112 M M18 03:24:06LIB26

Bourreau Raphael53 03:25:19UNIFIL385 M M18 03:25:06FRA27

Nanni Marco54 03:25:21UNIFIL383 M M18 03:24:55ITA28

Thomas Gilles55 03:25:44UNIFIL399 M M40 03:25:27FRA8

Doublet Alain56 03:25:59UNIFIL390 M M35 03:25:44FRA11

Jumeaux Pierre57 03:26:35UNIFIL355 M M18 03:26:18FRA29

Jaroudi Ezzat58 03:27:05479 M M18 03:26:57LIB30

Berjawi Ali59 03:28:45271 M M18 03:28:38LIB31

Laursen Mads Henrik60 03:28:46489 M M18 03:28:38DEN32

Lindner Christine61 03:28:53University of Balamand410 F F18 03:28:43USA6

Zeytoun Hasan62 03:28:56Veterans129 M M50 03:28:51LIB1

Correr Giovanni63 03:28:57UNIFIL406 M M45 03:28:26ITA4

Bourgalet Arnaud64 03:30:30UNIFIL387 M M35 03:30:18FRA12

Arthur Anthony65 03:30:3233 M M18 03:30:01ENG33

Belotti Christophe66 03:31:01UNIFIL396 M M40 03:30:43FRA9

Khalife Ahmad67 03:31:03Veterans11 M M45 03:30:58LIB5

Idriss Rachid68 03:31:26Veterans103 M M18 03:31:21LIB34

Bonavita Vincenzo69 03:33:44UNIFIL398 M M40 03:33:15ITA10

Lindberg Björn70 03:33:47Hunx IL530 M M18 03:33:38SWE35

Garcia Cuesta Antonio71 03:33:52UNIFIL403 M M45 03:33:41ESP6

Ramirez Jaime72 03:34:0749 M M40 03:33:55USA11

Hughes Victoria73 03:34:3764 F F18 03:34:29SCO7

Thomas Schutz74 03:34:54BHF- Grand Lycee Franco Li189 M M18 03:34:49LIB36

Rivera Veronica75 03:35:0056 F F18 03:34:48USA8

Brunet Daniel76 03:35:11445 M M35 03:35:05FRA13

Al Chami Chadi77 03:35:15Veterans114 M M35 03:35:09LIB14

Roditi James78 03:36:1538 M M18 03:36:06ENG37

Bray Rob79 03:36:16Challenge Lebanon500 M M18 03:35:44ENG38

Fabris David80 03:36:16UNIFIL378 M M18 03:35:46BEL39

Stephews Kyle81 03:36:39Democracy & Citizenship326 M M18 03:36:36USA40

Pambianco Massimiliano82 03:36:43504 M M35 03:36:23ITA15

Guy Frances83 03:37:39British Embassy184 F F60 03:37:15GBR1

Wainhouse Owen84 03:37:52525 M M18 03:37:32ENG41

Saliba Nagib85 03:38:31RRA241 M M55 03:38:08LIB1

Jaber Fadi86 03:39:31Veterans424 M M18 03:39:05LIB42

Maufroid Federik87 03:39:34UNIFIL388 M M35 03:39:33BEL16

Nannoni Antonio88 03:39:388 M M45 03:39:33ITA7

Alayan Hassan89 03:39:40Veterans128 M M45 03:39:35LIB8

Zeidan May90 03:39:427 F F35 03:39:39LIB1

Boustany Ziad91 03:40:11464 M M45 03:39:47LIB9

Wakil Michel92 03:41:14BLF235 M M45 03:40:49LIB10

Mousallem Michelle93 03:42:18313 M M55 03:42:15LIB2

Izmerlian Manuel94 03:42:54Veterans132 M M55 03:42:51LIB3

Witzko Otmar95 03:43:16TG Kitzingen47 M M50 03:43:13GER2

Sfeir Antoine96 03:43:43Rayfoun482 M M18 03:43:42LIB43

Yassine Chadi97 03:43:51Antonins Baabda161 M M18 03:43:21LIB44

Marconi Massimo98 03:44:20UNIFIL395 M M40 03:43:46ITA12

Ahmad Moustapha99 03:44:36Veterans111 M M18 03:44:12LIB45

Bellemans Manop100 03:45:01UNIFIL354 M M18 03:44:55BEL46

Baydoun Nouha101 03:45:13Veterans115 F F35 03:45:11LIB2

Aarawi Maher102 03:45:22Veterans118 M M35 03:45:16LIB17

Granados Camacho Antonio103 03:45:40UNIFIL409 M M45 03:45:29ESP11
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Gomez Fernandez Alvaro104 03:45:40UNIFIL372 M M18 03:45:39ESP48

Romero Bejar Francisco Javi105 03:45:40UNIFIL358 M M18 03:45:28ESP47

Castaño Alameda Raul106 03:46:11UNIFIL368 M M18 03:45:52ESP49

Perez Avila Luis Mariano107 03:46:11UNIFIL377 M M18 03:45:52ESP50

Castillo Garcia Alonso108 03:46:11UNIFIL375 M M18 03:46:01ESP51

Skorpil Milos109 03:46:2292 M M55 03:46:17ITA4

Szachna Krzysztof110 03:46:5239 M M35 03:46:38POL18

Dabaja Safi111 03:47:25468 M M45 03:47:12LIB12

Al Hakim Haidar112 03:48:26Veterans122 M M40 03:48:04LIB13

Nagler Joerg113 03:48:47Corps Starkenburgia534 M M35 03:48:24GER19

Beeson Simon114 03:49:06Dubai Creek Striders529 M M35 03:48:33ENG20

Cardoso Nuno115 03:49:12UNIFIL407 M M45 03:48:50POR13

Nakhoul Choukri116 03:49:29446 M M50 03:49:20FRA3

Joguin Etienne117 03:49:30532 M M35 03:48:58FRA21

Pierre Delestrade118 03:49:3289 M M18 03:49:15FRA52

Haley Steven119 03:49:33Mercy Corp447 M M18 03:49:03LIB53

Nunn David120 03:50:08523 M M50 03:49:49ENG4

Shahuud Shawki121 03:50:14Veterans123 M M40 03:49:53SYR14

Rysavy Jan122 03:51:08544 M M18 03:50:56CZE54

Brüniche-Olsen Lau123 03:51:28Team Hafnia485 M M18 03:51:00DEN55

Haddad Elie124 03:51:58461 M M55 03:51:52LIB5

Tirone Pasquale125 03:52:08Braveheart foundation541 M M18 03:52:01ITA56

Tameem Raheef126 03:52:32Veterans135 M M65 03:52:07LIB1

Janoskey James127 03:52:5942 M M40 03:52:31ENG15

Mousa Semaan128 03:53:24Veterans131 M M55 03:53:05LIB6

Taylor Charlie129 03:54:0632 M M18 03:53:37SCO57

Darwiche Ali130 03:54:59254 M M18 03:54:46LIB58

Haddadin Jamil131 03:55:53540 M M18 03:55:33JOR59

Lintian Harout132 03:56:38261 M M18 03:56:33LIB60

Saade Ousama133 03:56:48Veterans125 M M45 03:56:25LIB14

Al Chami Elie134 03:57:06251 M M18 03:57:03LIB61

Martin Simon135 03:57:20508 M M18 03:56:41SCO62

Mather John136 03:57:31533 M M18 03:57:13ENG63

Kedami Ali137 03:59:24454 M M45 03:59:16LIB15

Marinelli Gennaro138 03:59:46UNIFIL366 M M18 03:59:17ITA64

Little Chris139 03:59:57Animals Lebanon90 M M35 03:59:41LIB22

Harvey Alexis140 04:00:2550 M M40 04:00:09ENG16

Yamout Tammam141 04:00:31256 M M18 04:00:22LIB65

Garcia Velazquz Juan Jose142 04:02:20UNIFIL353 M M18 04:01:59ESP66

Hanna Sonia143 04:02:45BHF - ABC Stand188 F F18 04:02:05LIB9

Hayek Toufic144 04:02:52169 M M35 04:02:47LIB23

Raad Ossam145 04:03:29ISF155 M M45 04:03:25LIB16

Saleh George146 04:03:38296 M M45 04:03:36LIB17

Ghazali Zoheir147 04:03:44Red Cross Aley338 M M18 04:03:34LIB67

Mattar Maroun148 04:03:5081 M M40 04:03:50LIB17

Partamian Shahe149 04:04:04293 M M40 04:03:54LIB18

Maatouk Nabil150 04:04:06Kunhadi586 M M45 04:04:06LIB18

Chibli Mikey151 04:04:21139 M M18 04:03:39LIB68

Bitar Abdallah152 04:05:27Veterans134 M M65 04:05:23LIB2

Klein Robert153 04:05:40B 42510 M M45 04:05:11GER19

Schmitz Jochen154 04:05:41281 M M35 04:05:12GER24

Keedi Phillipe155 04:05:49138 M M18 04:05:09LIB69

Akhras Sami156 04:05:49286 M M35 04:05:10LIB25

Tabet Walid157 04:06:24BHF - ABC Stand192 M M50 04:05:43LIB5

Ingea Pascale158 04:06:44267 F F18 04:06:29LIB10

Didier Canet159 04:06:4530 M M45 04:06:09FRA20

Baroody Omar160 04:07:15Blue Stars77 M M40 04:07:05LIB19
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Edilby Mahmoud161 04:08:27RRA174 M M45 04:08:17PLE21

Hamade Nabil162 04:08:3073 M M50 04:08:19LIB6

Nathael Suils163 04:08:36521 M M35 04:08:35FRA26

Mccarthy David164 04:08:47536 M M18 04:08:23USA70

Hecker Pascale165 04:09:10422 F F40 04:08:48LIB2

Karam Fadi166 04:09:24279 M M35 04:09:06LIB27

Hitti Dori167 04:09:40137 M M18 04:09:00LIB71

Issa Kamel168 04:10:23268 M M18 04:10:22LIB72

El Haddad Pierre169 04:10:26Sept242 M M40 04:09:53LIB20

Catapano Francesco170 04:10:32UNIFIL397 M M40 04:10:21ITA21

Traversi Versistiano171 04:10:32UNIFIL386 M M35 04:10:23ITA28

Young Thomas172 04:11:16Challenge Lebanon502 M M18 04:10:44ENG73

Schreiner Juergen173 04:11:26German Embassy239 M M40 04:11:14GER22

Haddad Karim174 04:11:35453 M M18 04:11:27LIB74

Arkoussi Wassim175 04:11:40437 M M18 04:11:31LIB75

Abas Murvin176 04:12:19Hodgson542 M M45 04:11:55CAN22

Niedziólka Tomasz177 04:12:54Elkom526 M M18 04:12:29POL76

Isaac Antoine178 04:12:56477 M M50 04:12:28LIB7

Majed Sami179 04:14:00Veterans28 M M60 04:13:57LIB1

Loy Gavin180 04:15:20507 M M18 04:15:04ENG77

Cieri Andrea181 04:15:59UNIFIL380 M M18 04:15:21ITA78

Borowska Sylwia182 04:16:1699 F F35 04:15:49POL3

Ali Saleh Mohamad183 04:16:17428 M M18 04:15:51LIB79

Minopoli Pasquale184 04:16:19UNIFIL365 M M18 04:16:01ITA80

Diab Samer185 04:17:05LEBANESE ARMY566 M M35 04:16:47LIB29

Minot Vincent186 04:17:05UNIFIL400 M M40 04:16:36BEL23

Dbouk Hussein187 04:17:34443 M M18 04:17:28LIB81

Becerra Sancez Francisco188 04:17:53UNIFIL404 M M45 04:17:42ESP23

Bathani Georges189 04:18:25277 M M35 04:17:59LIB30

El Hage Seif Nidale190 04:18:25278 F F35 04:18:00LIB4

Mehdi Hasan191 04:18:29318 M M65 04:18:22LIB3

Pilkington Dominique192 04:19:40AUST82 F F40 04:19:25LIB3

Ryyppo Leo193 04:20:51545 M M60 04:20:43FIN2

Al Zahoury Zaher Eddine194 04:21:00RRA173 M M45 04:21:00SYR24

Notaro Andrea195 04:21:05UNIFIL379 M M18 04:20:28ITA82

Trigo Gil Micaela196 04:21:08UNIFIL373 F F18 04:20:56ESP11

Pius Marcin197 04:21:43Australian Embassy156 M M35 04:21:19AUS31

Wehbe Hicham198 04:21:46Veterans109 M M18 04:21:37LIB83

Hijazi Madeleine199 04:22:00260 F F18 04:21:41LIB12

Barkman Raymond200 04:22:42498 M M45 04:22:25NED25

Zoggia Luca201 04:23:47UNIFIL364 M M18 04:23:46ITA84

Polico Anna Maria202 04:23:47UNIFIL393 F F40 04:23:39ITA4

Mougeot Philippe203 04:23:56UNIFIL394 M M40 04:23:39FRA24

Senninger Joseph204 04:24:37247 M M18 04:24:14LUX85

Gallucci Antonio205 04:24:40UNIFIL405 M M45 04:24:39ITA26

Peco Paolo Alfredo206 04:24:40UNIFIL401 M M40 04:24:03ITA25

Aktepe Nihat207 04:24:46Turkish Engineers352 M M35 04:24:42TUR32

Henderson Christian208 04:24:52Medical Aid for Palestinians537 M M18 04:24:17SCO86

El Deek Riad209 04:25:42442 M M18 04:25:05LIB87

Safa Natalie210 04:25:43436 F F18 04:25:35LIB13

Hichi Youssef211 04:26:09Veterans116 M M35 04:25:35LIB33

Haidar Mariam212 04:26:18Veterans120 F F35 04:25:42LIB5

Salomaa Tapani213 04:26:28513 M M60 04:26:08FIN3

El Kabbani Walid214 04:26:55RRA240 M M18 04:26:34LIB88

Lee Natasha215 04:27:0651 F F35 04:26:33ENG6

Ralston Stephen216 04:27:07483 M M18 04:26:51SCO89

Lo Leona217 04:27:2560 F F18 04:26:48SIN14
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Ortved Henrik218 04:28:05CDLL322 M M40 04:27:37DEN26

Russo Alfredo219 04:28:46UNIFIL381 M M18 04:28:07ITA90

Bsat Zaher220 04:29:06449 M M35 04:28:59LIB34

Bou Haydar Atye221 04:32:09LEBANESE ARMY553 M M18 04:31:55LIB92

Bou Bakr Ali222 04:32:09LEBANESE ARMY554 M M18 04:31:54LIB91

Nanman Ramzi223 04:33:00591 M M45 04:33:00LIB27

Timon Eric224 04:34:14522 M M40 04:33:52IRE27

Devlin Fraser225 04:34:1745 M M35 04:34:04SCO35

Ibrahim Ahmad226 04:34:24294 M M40 04:34:12LIB28

Khater Elias227 04:35:05423 M M50 04:34:45LIB8

Tufenkji Karim228 04:35:06244 M M40 04:34:51LIB29

Alawieh Marwan229 04:35:25276 M M35 04:35:12LIB36

Nasser Dania230 04:35:37Veterans127 F F35 04:35:00LIB7

Hijazi Ali231 04:36:11425 M M18 04:35:58LIB93

Hansen Kenneth232 04:36:5075 F F18 04:36:23ITA15

Karaki Mohamad233 04:36:56418 M M18 04:36:45LIB94

Kassatly Jihad234 04:37:09309 M M50 04:36:32LIB9

Baderddine Kamil235 04:37:54250 M M18 04:37:50LIB95

Fedorov Iurii236 04:38:49520 M M60 04:38:35UKR4

Kibbi Jihad237 04:39:14BLF236 M M45 04:38:43LIB28

Traboulsi Edward238 04:39:40430 M M18 04:39:00LIB96

Amyuni Karim239 04:40:20470 M M18 04:39:53LIB97

Abdo Ahmad240 04:41:33LEBANESE ARMY555 M M18 04:41:18LIB98

Matar Michel241 04:42:25435 M M18 04:42:18LIB99

Nixon Daniel242 04:42:4134 M M18 04:42:34ENG100

Akula Gautham243 04:42:57429 M M35 04:42:46LIB37

Jaquemet Stephane244 04:42:57452 M M50 04:42:46SWE10

Raisi Essa245 04:43:03Abu Dhabi Running Team (A515 M M40 04:42:48UAE30

Bachir Hussein246 04:43:22285 M M35 04:43:17LIB38

Dib Tarek247 04:43:28463 M M18 04:43:17LIB101

Jeannerod Virginie248 04:43:52273 F F18 04:43:44LIB16

Hagon Olivier249 04:43:52538 M M45 04:43:43SWE29

Roberts Daniel250 04:44:10487 M M18 04:43:26ENG102

Garvin Patrick251 04:45:10Challenge Lebanon511 M M18 04:44:39IRE103

Rzedzicki Adam252 04:45:57493 M M60 04:45:28POL5

Drygas Piotr253 04:45:57496 M M45 04:45:31POL30

Wolny Bartosz254 04:45:57524 M M18 04:45:33POL104

Wasielewski Tomasz255 04:45:57531 M M18 04:45:31POL105

Smialowski Grzegorz256 04:45:58497 M M35 04:45:32POL39

O'Brien Rachel257 04:46:5865 F F18 04:46:19ENG17

Al Halabi Nabil258 04:48:23Yanta417 M M60 04:48:20LIB6

Bruno Miot259 04:48:3648 M M40 04:48:35FRA31

Chantal Hourcade260 04:48:3767 F F50 04:48:36FRA1

Ballout Mary Anne261 04:48:38300 F F45 04:48:04LIB1

Cizek Jan262 04:48:40Chezck Embassy308 M M50 04:48:28CZE11

Nouredine Raul263 04:48:45272 M M18 04:48:12ESP106

Lopez Vega Leonor264 04:48:45269 F F18 04:48:44ESP18

Salih Maan265 04:49:19LEBANESE ARMY505 M M50 04:49:11LIB12

Al Rayess Fayiz266 04:50:08Aley232 M M65 04:49:46LIB4

Badreddine Houssam267 04:51:04BHF - ABC Stand191 M M40 04:50:36LIB32

Samarani Alain268 04:51:24462 M M18 04:51:07LIB107

Tlayaa Fouad269 04:52:23Red Cross Aley339 M M18 04:52:12LIB108

Elisabeth Kennedy270 04:52:35258 F F18 04:52:26ENG19

Corijn Rik271 04:52:50284 M M35 04:52:08LIB40

Luymes Andrew272 04:53:24Relentless Racing484 M M18 04:52:56USA109

Sakr Jamal273 04:54:58Fire Bregad237 M M18 04:54:49LIB110

Stalimski Katalina274 04:55:1687 F F18 04:55:06GER20
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Hensby Laurent275 04:55:20514 M M18 04:55:20ENG111

Dakroub Zeina276 04:55:29Veterans104 F F18 04:54:53LIB21

Kaen Khouloud277 04:57:33Al Mouwasat Association198 F F 04:57:04LIB1

Palosaari Esa278 04:57:33503 M M18 04:57:32FIN112

Houayek Elias279 04:57:41473 M M50 04:57:10LIB13

El Khoury Georges280 04:59:33Kenya National Team170 M M18 04:59:32LIB113

Daaboul Omar281 04:59:44472 M M18 04:59:13LIB114

Tachajian Levon282 04:59:56314 M M55 04:59:50LIB7

Abdel Kader Basel283 04:59:58LEBANESE ARMY551 M M18 04:59:31LIB115

Mouchbahani Christian284 05:00:30Christian Robert Mouchbaha465 M M40 05:00:29LIB33

Al Hinti Qais285 05:02:18266 M M18 05:01:49JOR116

Bruno Motariol286 05:04:00295 M M40 05:03:48FRA34

Thelfian Haji Manoug287 05:07:47302 M M45 05:07:24LIB31

Abousamra Maroun288 05:08:35459 M M55 05:08:11LIB8

Yehya Adel289 05:09:01Veterans119 M M35 05:08:57LIB41

Ladkani Imad290 05:11:34480 M M35 05:11:08LIB42

Salloum Rana291 05:12:18469 F F18 05:12:14LIB22

Al Hjoj Sabri292 05:12:22572 M M35 05:12:21JOR43

El Khalil Faysal293 05:12:43Animals Lebanon234 M M60 05:12:01LIB7

Kharrat Khalil294 05:12:44Paradis d'Enfants335 M M60 05:12:01LIB8

Delamain Julian295 05:13:01Challenge Lebanon501 M M35 05:12:29ENG44

Chebli Michel296 05:14:25451 M M18 05:14:16LIB117

Fransson Line297 05:15:4058 F F35 05:15:15NOR8

Grønning Hanne Marit298 05:15:4059 F F18 05:15:17NOR23

Ladkani Colette299 05:18:22481 F F35 05:17:54LIB9

Tuzi Matteo300 05:18:31UNIFIL376 M M18 05:18:14ITA118

Galan Robin301 05:21:43CDLL321 M M18 05:21:20LIB119

Munsee Douglas302 05:25:10494 M M40 05:24:57USA35

Tosco Vincenzo303 05:25:58UNIFIL384 M M18 05:25:41ITA120

Kalpaklian Avedis304 05:26:53Sports For Life440 M M35 05:26:30LIB45

Nahed Nabil305 05:27:14Kettaneh583 M M40 05:26:48LIB36

Sleem Walid306 05:30:39439 M M50 05:30:16LIB14

O'Brien John307 05:30:51490 M M18 05:30:11SCO121

Ghannam Mouhsen308 05:31:18Veterans117 M M45 05:31:10LIB32

Abi Khalil Emile309 05:31:24Antonins Baabda162 M M 05:31:23LIB1

Choucair Fayez310 05:35:07596 M M18 05:35:06LIB122

Hchaime Samir311 05:45:15BHF - Banque Audi194 M M60 05:45:12LIB9

Malaeb Hikma312 05:48:33253 M M18 05:48:10LIB123

Dr. Youssef 313 05:51:05597 M M18 05:50:31LIB124

Aboul Hosn Samer314 05:53:47249 M M18 05:53:14LIB125

Maen Aboul Hosn315 05:53:47475 M M18 05:53:14LIB126

Mansour Houssam316 06:02:42264 M M18 06:02:16LIB127

Azzam Joyce317 06:05:0993 F F18 06:04:50LIB24

Jabbour Sami318 06:06:09Rotary346 M M18 06:06:08LIB128

Tarabay Bilal319 06:07:0185 M M18 06:07:00LIB129

Kirejian Michel320 06:08:16280 M M35 06:07:42LIB46

Mazloum Ramy321 06:09:43Kenya National Team330 M M18 06:09:42LIB130

Abou Younis Roland322 06:11:4097 M M18 06:11:20LIB131

Khreibany Tamous323 06:12:38Veterans102 M M18 06:12:10LIB132

Makarem Khaled324 06:17:49257 M M18 06:17:45LIB133

Nahra Adel325 06:29:16431 M M18 06:29:15LIB134

Najjar Kamal326 06:49:29594 M M55 06:49:08LIB9
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Begna Mihret1 02:42:424 F F18 02:42:40ETH1

Nayngeri Jackline2 02:43:2517 F F18 02:43:24KEN2

Arsedi Sisay3 02:44:013 F F18 02:44:00ETH3

Kangara Jane4 02:48:2519 F F18 02:48:23KEN4

Pia Nehme Maria5 03:18:2262 F F18 03:18:19LIB5

Trad Elga6 03:21:18Veterans292 F F40 03:21:16LIB1

Lindner Christine7 03:28:53University of Balamand410 F F18 03:28:43USA6

Hughes Victoria8 03:34:3764 F F18 03:34:29SCO7

Rivera Veronica9 03:35:0056 F F18 03:34:48USA8

Guy Frances10 03:37:39British Embassy184 F F60 03:37:15GBR1

Zeidan May11 03:39:427 F F35 03:39:39LIB1

Baydoun Nouha12 03:45:13Veterans115 F F35 03:45:11LIB2

Hanna Sonia13 04:02:45BHF - ABC Stand188 F F18 04:02:05LIB9

Ingea Pascale14 04:06:44267 F F18 04:06:29LIB10

Hecker Pascale15 04:09:10422 F F40 04:08:48LIB2

Borowska Sylwia16 04:16:1699 F F35 04:15:49POL3

El Hage Seif Nidale17 04:18:25278 F F35 04:18:00LIB4

Pilkington Dominique18 04:19:40AUST82 F F40 04:19:25LIB3

Trigo Gil Micaela19 04:21:08UNIFIL373 F F18 04:20:56ESP11

Hijazi Madeleine20 04:22:00260 F F18 04:21:41LIB12

Polico Anna Maria21 04:23:47UNIFIL393 F F40 04:23:39ITA4

Safa Natalie22 04:25:43436 F F18 04:25:35LIB13

Haidar Mariam23 04:26:18Veterans120 F F35 04:25:42LIB5

Lee Natasha24 04:27:0651 F F35 04:26:33ENG6

Lo Leona25 04:27:2560 F F18 04:26:48SIN14

Nasser Dania26 04:35:37Veterans127 F F35 04:35:00LIB7

Hansen Kenneth27 04:36:5075 F F18 04:36:23ITA15

Jeannerod Virginie28 04:43:52273 F F18 04:43:44LIB16

O'Brien Rachel29 04:46:5865 F F18 04:46:19ENG17

Chantal Hourcade30 04:48:3767 F F50 04:48:36FRA1

Ballout Mary Anne31 04:48:38300 F F45 04:48:04LIB1

Lopez Vega Leonor32 04:48:45269 F F18 04:48:44ESP18

Elisabeth Kennedy33 04:52:35258 F F18 04:52:26ENG19

Stalimski Katalina34 04:55:1687 F F18 04:55:06GER20

Dakroub Zeina35 04:55:29Veterans104 F F18 04:54:53LIB21

Kaen Khouloud36 04:57:33Al Mouwasat Association198 F F 04:57:04LIB1

Salloum Rana37 05:12:18469 F F18 05:12:14LIB22

Fransson Line38 05:15:4058 F F35 05:15:15NOR8

Grønning Hanne Marit39 05:15:4059 F F18 05:15:17NOR23

Ladkani Colette40 05:18:22481 F F35 05:17:54LIB9

Azzam Joyce41 06:05:0993 F F18 06:04:50LIB24
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MEN 18-34
02:16:132 M M18 02:16:12ETH1Husien Mohammed1

02:18:2716 M M18 02:18:25KEN2Ngiar Eston2

02:18:351 M M18 02:18:33ETH3Belete Abraham3

02:26:2612 M M18 02:26:25KEN4Mayo Stanley5

02:26:46143 M M18 02:26:43ETH5Erpo Seyoum6

02:27:50142 M M18 02:27:48ETH6Degu Abebe8

02:29:27141 M M18 02:29:26ETH7Tefera Debas9

02:30:58LEBANESE ARMY552 M M18 02:30:57LIB8Issa Omar10

02:51:39578 M M18 02:51:36LIB9Slim Samer19

02:57:27UNIFIL371 M M18 02:57:19BEL10Garsou Cedric21

02:58:48UNIFIL370 M M18 02:58:41BEL11El Hajjaji Hamid22

03:01:36UNIFIL374 M M18 03:01:29FRA12Grodziski Vincent23

03:03:15Veterans108 M M18 03:02:41LIB13Ghannam Nader25

03:06:06UNIFIL363 M M18 03:05:58ESP14Rodriguez Capote Andres27

03:08:17579 M M18 03:08:15LIB15Saleh Fadi28

03:08:47ISF153 M M18 03:08:46LIB16Jezziny Imad29

03:09:46528 M M18 03:09:28ENG17Mather Tom30

03:12:06UNIFIL361 M M18 03:12:00ESP18Vicente Bartol Angel31

03:15:1641 M M18 03:14:54HUN19Kramer Tamas34

03:16:01Veterans107 M M18 03:15:46LIB20Semaan Charbel35

03:16:5343 M M18 03:16:35HUN21Kramer Daniel37

03:17:316 M M18 03:17:22ITA22Head Daniel39

03:17:44Veterans110 M M18 03:17:42LIB23Haydar Hussein41

03:19:27UNIFIL369 M M18 03:18:58ITA24Di Marzo Matteo45

03:23:27Veterans105 M M18 03:23:23LIB25Ibrahim Housam51

03:24:09Veterans112 M M18 03:24:06LIB26Al Hajj Omar52

03:25:19UNIFIL385 M M18 03:25:06FRA27Bourreau Raphael53

03:25:21UNIFIL383 M M18 03:24:55ITA28Nanni Marco54

03:26:35UNIFIL355 M M18 03:26:18FRA29Jumeaux Pierre57

03:27:05479 M M18 03:26:57LIB30Jaroudi Ezzat58

03:28:45271 M M18 03:28:38LIB31Berjawi Ali59

03:28:46489 M M18 03:28:38DEN32Laursen Mads Henrik60

03:30:3233 M M18 03:30:01ENG33Arthur Anthony65

03:31:26Veterans103 M M18 03:31:21LIB34Idriss Rachid68

03:33:47Hunx IL530 M M18 03:33:38SWE35Lindberg Björn70

03:34:54BHF- Grand Lycee Franco Li189 M M18 03:34:49LIB36Thomas Schutz74

03:36:1538 M M18 03:36:06ENG37Roditi James78

03:36:16Challenge Lebanon500 M M18 03:35:44ENG38Bray Rob79

03:36:16UNIFIL378 M M18 03:35:46BEL39Fabris David80

03:36:39Democracy & Citizenship326 M M18 03:36:36USA40Stephews Kyle81

03:37:52525 M M18 03:37:32ENG41Wainhouse Owen84

03:39:31Veterans424 M M18 03:39:05LIB42Jaber Fadi86

03:43:43Rayfoun482 M M18 03:43:42LIB43Sfeir Antoine96

Beirut - 6 Dec. 2009 Pag. 1 of 7



Rank Surname & Name Team TimeBib Gender Categ & Rank Eff. TimeNat

03:43:51Antonins Baabda161 M M18 03:43:21LIB44Yassine Chadi97

03:44:36Veterans111 M M18 03:44:12LIB45Ahmad Moustapha99

03:45:01UNIFIL354 M M18 03:44:55BEL46Bellemans Manop100

03:45:40UNIFIL358 M M18 03:45:28ESP47Romero Bejar Francisco Javi103

03:45:40UNIFIL372 M M18 03:45:39ESP48Gomez Fernandez Alvaro105

03:46:11UNIFIL368 M M18 03:45:52ESP49Castaño Alameda Raul106

03:46:11UNIFIL377 M M18 03:45:52ESP50Perez Avila Luis Mariano107

03:46:11UNIFIL375 M M18 03:46:01ESP51Castillo Garcia Alonso108

03:49:3289 M M18 03:49:15FRA52Pierre Delestrade118

03:49:33Mercy Corp447 M M18 03:49:03LIB53Haley Steven119

03:51:08544 M M18 03:50:56CZE54Rysavy Jan122

03:51:28Team Hafnia485 M M18 03:51:00DEN55Brüniche-Olsen Lau123

03:52:08Braveheart foundation541 M M18 03:52:01ITA56Tirone Pasquale125

03:54:0632 M M18 03:53:37SCO57Taylor Charlie129

03:54:59254 M M18 03:54:46LIB58Darwiche Ali130

03:55:53540 M M18 03:55:33JOR59Haddadin Jamil131

03:56:38261 M M18 03:56:33LIB60Lintian Harout132

03:57:06251 M M18 03:57:03LIB61Al Chami Elie134

03:57:20508 M M18 03:56:41SCO62Martin Simon135

03:57:31533 M M18 03:57:13ENG63Mather John136

03:59:46UNIFIL366 M M18 03:59:17ITA64Marinelli Gennaro138

04:00:31256 M M18 04:00:22LIB65Yamout Tammam141

04:02:20UNIFIL353 M M18 04:01:59ESP66Garcia Velazquz Juan Jose142

04:03:44Red Cross Aley338 M M18 04:03:34LIB67Ghazali Zoheir147

04:04:21139 M M18 04:03:39LIB68Chibli Mikey151

04:05:49138 M M18 04:05:09LIB69Keedi Phillipe155

04:08:47536 M M18 04:08:23USA70Mccarthy David164

04:09:40137 M M18 04:09:00LIB71Hitti Dori167

04:10:23268 M M18 04:10:22LIB72Issa Kamel168

04:11:16Challenge Lebanon502 M M18 04:10:44ENG73Young Thomas172

04:11:35453 M M18 04:11:27LIB74Haddad Karim174

04:11:40437 M M18 04:11:31LIB75Arkoussi Wassim175

04:12:54Elkom526 M M18 04:12:29POL76Niedziólka Tomasz177

04:15:20507 M M18 04:15:04ENG77Loy Gavin180

04:15:59UNIFIL380 M M18 04:15:21ITA78Cieri Andrea181

04:16:17428 M M18 04:15:51LIB79Ali Saleh Mohamad183

04:16:19UNIFIL365 M M18 04:16:01ITA80Minopoli Pasquale184

04:17:34443 M M18 04:17:28LIB81Dbouk Hussein187

04:21:05UNIFIL379 M M18 04:20:28ITA82Notaro Andrea195

04:21:46Veterans109 M M18 04:21:37LIB83Wehbe Hicham198

04:23:47UNIFIL364 M M18 04:23:46ITA84Zoggia Luca202

04:24:37247 M M18 04:24:14LUX85Senninger Joseph204

04:24:52Medical Aid for Palestinians537 M M18 04:24:17SCO86Henderson Christian208

04:25:42442 M M18 04:25:05LIB87El Deek Riad209

04:26:55RRA240 M M18 04:26:34LIB88El Kabbani Walid214

04:27:07483 M M18 04:26:51SCO89Ralston Stephen216

04:28:46UNIFIL381 M M18 04:28:07ITA90Russo Alfredo219

04:32:09LEBANESE ARMY554 M M18 04:31:54LIB91Bou Bakr Ali221

04:32:09LEBANESE ARMY553 M M18 04:31:55LIB92Bou Haydar Atye222

04:36:11425 M M18 04:35:58LIB93Hijazi Ali231

04:36:56418 M M18 04:36:45LIB94Karaki Mohamad233

04:37:54250 M M18 04:37:50LIB95Baderddine Kamil235

04:39:40430 M M18 04:39:00LIB96Traboulsi Edward238

04:40:20470 M M18 04:39:53LIB97Amyuni Karim239

04:41:33LEBANESE ARMY555 M M18 04:41:18LIB98Abdo Ahmad240

04:42:25435 M M18 04:42:18LIB99Matar Michel241

04:42:4134 M M18 04:42:34ENG100Nixon Daniel242
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04:43:28463 M M18 04:43:17LIB101Dib Tarek247

04:44:10487 M M18 04:43:26ENG102Roberts Daniel250

04:45:10Challenge Lebanon511 M M18 04:44:39IRE103Garvin Patrick251

04:45:57524 M M18 04:45:33POL104Wolny Bartosz252

04:45:57531 M M18 04:45:31POL105Wasielewski Tomasz254

04:48:45272 M M18 04:48:12ESP106Nouredine Raul264

04:51:24462 M M18 04:51:07LIB107Samarani Alain268

04:52:23Red Cross Aley339 M M18 04:52:12LIB108Tlayaa Fouad269

04:53:24Relentless Racing484 M M18 04:52:56USA109Luymes Andrew272

04:54:58Fire Bregad237 M M18 04:54:49LIB110Sakr Jamal273

04:55:20514 M M18 04:55:20ENG111Hensby Laurent275

04:57:33503 M M18 04:57:32FIN112Palosaari Esa278

04:59:33Kenya National Team170 M M18 04:59:32LIB113El Khoury Georges280

04:59:44472 M M18 04:59:13LIB114Daaboul Omar281

04:59:58LEBANESE ARMY551 M M18 04:59:31LIB115Abdel Kader Basel283

05:02:18266 M M18 05:01:49JOR116Al Hinti Qais285

05:14:25451 M M18 05:14:16LIB117Chebli Michel296

05:18:31UNIFIL376 M M18 05:18:14ITA118Tuzi Matteo300

05:21:43CDLL321 M M18 05:21:20LIB119Galan Robin301

05:25:58UNIFIL384 M M18 05:25:41ITA120Tosco Vincenzo303

05:30:51490 M M18 05:30:11SCO121O'Brien John307

05:35:07596 M M18 05:35:06LIB122Choucair Fayez310

05:48:33253 M M18 05:48:10LIB123Malaeb Hikma312

05:51:05597 M M18 05:50:31LIB124Dr. Youssef 313

05:53:47249 M M18 05:53:14LIB125Aboul Hosn Samer314

05:53:47475 M M18 05:53:14LIB126Maen Aboul Hosn315

06:02:42264 M M18 06:02:16LIB127Mansour Houssam316

06:06:09Rotary346 M M18 06:06:08LIB128Jabbour Sami318

06:07:0185 M M18 06:07:00LIB129Tarabay Bilal319

06:09:43Kenya National Team330 M M18 06:09:42LIB130Mazloum Ramy321

06:11:4097 M M18 06:11:20LIB131Abou Younis Roland322

06:12:38Veterans102 M M18 06:12:10LIB132Khreibany Tamous323

06:17:49257 M M18 06:17:45LIB133Makarem Khaled324

06:29:16431 M M18 06:29:15LIB134Nahra Adel325

MEN 35-39
02:22:3120 M M35 02:22:30KEN1Maina Stephen4

02:26:48LEBANESE ARMY563 M M35 02:26:45LIB2Awada Housein7

02:33:3024 M M35 02:33:28LIB3Moustafa Daoud11

02:34:18LEBANESE ARMY564 M M35 02:34:17LIB4Awad Ali12

02:40:28LEBANESE ARMY565 M M35 02:40:26LIB5Darkouchi Ahmad13

02:47:49LEBANESE ARMY567 M M35 02:47:48LIB6Chebli Mohdi17

03:12:35UNIFIL392 M M35 03:12:27BEL7Massart Jean-Christophe32

03:17:19UK Road Runners Club518 M M35 03:16:44ENG8Griffith Jackson38

03:18:07UNIFIL391 M M35 03:18:02ESP9Rubio Escanciano Francisco 43

03:21:02444 M M35 03:20:56FRA10Taraud Didier47

03:25:59UNIFIL390 M M35 03:25:44FRA11Doublet Alain56

03:30:30UNIFIL387 M M35 03:30:18FRA12Bourgalet Arnaud64

03:35:11445 M M35 03:35:05FRA13Brunet Daniel76

03:35:15Veterans114 M M35 03:35:09LIB14Al Chami Chadi77

03:36:43504 M M35 03:36:23ITA15Pambianco Massimiliano82

03:39:34UNIFIL388 M M35 03:39:33BEL16Maufroid Federik87

03:45:22Veterans118 M M35 03:45:16LIB17Aarawi Maher102

03:46:5239 M M35 03:46:38POL18Szachna Krzysztof110

03:48:47Corps Starkenburgia534 M M35 03:48:24GER19Nagler Joerg113

03:49:06Dubai Creek Striders529 M M35 03:48:33ENG20Beeson Simon114
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03:49:30532 M M35 03:48:58FRA21Joguin Etienne117

03:59:57Animals Lebanon90 M M35 03:59:41LIB22Little Chris139

04:02:52169 M M35 04:02:47LIB23Hayek Toufic144

04:05:41281 M M35 04:05:12GER24Schmitz Jochen154

04:05:49286 M M35 04:05:10LIB25Akhras Sami156

04:08:36521 M M35 04:08:35FRA26Nathael Suils163

04:09:24279 M M35 04:09:06LIB27Karam Fadi166

04:10:32UNIFIL386 M M35 04:10:23ITA28Traversi Versistiano171

04:17:05LEBANESE ARMY566 M M35 04:16:47LIB29Diab Samer185

04:18:25277 M M35 04:17:59LIB30Bathani Georges189

04:21:43Australian Embassy156 M M35 04:21:19AUS31Pius Marcin197

04:24:46Turkish Engineers352 M M35 04:24:42TUR32Aktepe Nihat207

04:26:09Veterans116 M M35 04:25:35LIB33Hichi Youssef211

04:29:06449 M M35 04:28:59LIB34Bsat Zaher220

04:34:1745 M M35 04:34:04SCO35Devlin Fraser225

04:35:25276 M M35 04:35:12LIB36Alawieh Marwan229

04:42:57429 M M35 04:42:46LIB37Akula Gautham244

04:43:22285 M M35 04:43:17LIB38Bachir Hussein246

04:45:58497 M M35 04:45:32POL39Smialowski Grzegorz256

04:52:50284 M M35 04:52:08LIB40Corijn Rik271

05:09:01Veterans119 M M35 05:08:57LIB41Yehya Adel289

05:11:34480 M M35 05:11:08LIB42Ladkani Imad290

05:12:22572 M M35 05:12:21JOR43Al Hjoj Sabri292

05:13:01Challenge Lebanon501 M M35 05:12:29ENG44Delamain Julian295

05:26:53Sports For Life440 M M35 05:26:30LIB45Kalpaklian Avedis304

06:08:16280 M M35 06:07:42LIB46Kirejian Michel320

MEN 40-44
02:55:23Veterans121 M M40 02:55:21LIB1Naji Zuhair20

03:01:51Sabina Marathon Club506 M M40 03:01:29ITA2Tripiciano Dario24

03:04:32426 M M40 03:04:28LIB3Makhlouf Charbel26

03:16:35289 M M40 03:16:29LIB4Mzloum Ali36

03:17:33288 M M40 03:17:29ITA5Birkachi Charbel40

03:17:54495 M M40 03:17:40GER6Haller Stephan42

03:20:07Embassy Of Spain175 M M40 03:19:54LIB7Arroyo Jesus46

03:25:44UNIFIL399 M M40 03:25:27FRA8Thomas Gilles55

03:31:01UNIFIL396 M M40 03:30:43FRA9Belotti Christophe66

03:33:44UNIFIL398 M M40 03:33:15ITA10Bonavita Vincenzo69

03:34:0749 M M40 03:33:55USA11Ramirez Jaime72

03:44:20UNIFIL395 M M40 03:43:46ITA12Marconi Massimo98

03:48:26Veterans122 M M40 03:48:04LIB13Al Hakim Haidar112

03:50:14Veterans123 M M40 03:49:53SYR14Shahuud Shawki121

03:52:5942 M M40 03:52:31ENG15Janoskey James127

04:00:2550 M M40 04:00:09ENG16Harvey Alexis140

04:03:5081 M M40 04:03:50LIB17Mattar Maroun148

04:04:04293 M M40 04:03:54LIB18Partamian Shahe149

04:07:15Blue Stars77 M M40 04:07:05LIB19Baroody Omar160

04:10:26Sept242 M M40 04:09:53LIB20El Haddad Pierre169

04:10:32UNIFIL397 M M40 04:10:21ITA21Catapano Francesco170

04:11:26German Embassy239 M M40 04:11:14GER22Schreiner Juergen173

04:17:05UNIFIL400 M M40 04:16:36BEL23Minot Vincent186

04:23:56UNIFIL394 M M40 04:23:39FRA24Mougeot Philippe203

04:24:40UNIFIL401 M M40 04:24:03ITA25Peco Paolo Alfredo206

04:28:05CDLL322 M M40 04:27:37DEN26Ortved Henrik218

04:34:14522 M M40 04:33:52IRE27Timon Eric224

04:34:24294 M M40 04:34:12LIB28Ibrahim Ahmad226
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04:35:06244 M M40 04:34:51LIB29Tufenkji Karim228

04:43:03Abu Dhabi Running Team (A515 M M40 04:42:48UAE30Raisi Essa245

04:48:3648 M M40 04:48:35FRA31Bruno Miot259

04:51:04BHF - ABC Stand191 M M40 04:50:36LIB32Badreddine Houssam267

05:00:30Christian Robert Mouchbaha465 M M40 05:00:29LIB33Mouchbahani Christian284

05:04:00295 M M40 05:03:48FRA34Bruno Motariol286

05:25:10494 M M40 05:24:57USA35Munsee Douglas302

05:27:14Kettaneh583 M M40 05:26:48LIB36Nahed Nabil305

MEN 45-49
03:13:56Brave Heart458 M M45 03:13:53LIB1Tchopourian Serge33

03:21:25298 M M45 03:21:19ITA2Attieh Ziad49

03:22:52UNIFIL408 M M45 03:22:34ESP3Cadenas Salamanca Jose50

03:28:57UNIFIL406 M M45 03:28:26ITA4Correr Giovanni63

03:31:03Veterans11 M M45 03:30:58LIB5Khalife Ahmad67

03:33:52UNIFIL403 M M45 03:33:41ESP6Garcia Cuesta Antonio71

03:39:388 M M45 03:39:33ITA7Nannoni Antonio88

03:39:40Veterans128 M M45 03:39:35LIB8Alayan Hassan89

03:40:11464 M M45 03:39:47LIB9Boustany Ziad91

03:41:14BLF235 M M45 03:40:49LIB10Wakil Michel92

03:45:40UNIFIL409 M M45 03:45:29ESP11Granados Camacho Antonio104

03:47:25468 M M45 03:47:12LIB12Dabaja Safi111

03:49:12UNIFIL407 M M45 03:48:50POR13Cardoso Nuno115

03:56:48Veterans125 M M45 03:56:25LIB14Saade Ousama133

03:59:24454 M M45 03:59:16LIB15Kedami Ali137

04:03:29ISF155 M M45 04:03:25LIB16Raad Ossam145

04:03:38296 M M45 04:03:36LIB17Saleh George146

04:04:06Kunhadi586 M M45 04:04:06LIB18Maatouk Nabil150

04:05:40B 42510 M M45 04:05:11GER19Klein Robert153

04:06:4530 M M45 04:06:09FRA20Didier Canet159

04:08:27RRA174 M M45 04:08:17PLE21Edilby Mahmoud161

04:12:19Hodgson542 M M45 04:11:55CAN22Abas Murvin176

04:17:53UNIFIL404 M M45 04:17:42ESP23Becerra Sancez Francisco188

04:21:00RRA173 M M45 04:21:00SYR24Al Zahoury Zaher Eddine194

04:22:42498 M M45 04:22:25NED25Barkman Raymond200

04:24:40UNIFIL405 M M45 04:24:39ITA26Gallucci Antonio205

04:33:00591 M M45 04:33:00LIB27Nanman Ramzi223

04:39:14BLF236 M M45 04:38:43LIB28Kibbi Jihad237

04:43:52538 M M45 04:43:43SWE29Hagon Olivier248

04:45:57496 M M45 04:45:31POL30Drygas Piotr253

05:07:47302 M M45 05:07:24LIB31Thelfian Haji Manoug287

05:31:18Veterans117 M M45 05:31:10LIB32Ghannam Mouhsen308

MEN 50-54
03:28:56Veterans129 M M50 03:28:51LIB1Zeytoun Hasan62

03:43:16TG Kitzingen47 M M50 03:43:13GER2Witzko Otmar95

03:49:29446 M M50 03:49:20FRA3Nakhoul Choukri116

03:50:08523 M M50 03:49:49ENG4Nunn David120

04:06:24BHF - ABC Stand192 M M50 04:05:43LIB5Tabet Walid157

04:08:3073 M M50 04:08:19LIB6Hamade Nabil162

04:12:56477 M M50 04:12:28LIB7Isaac Antoine178

04:35:05423 M M50 04:34:45LIB8Khater Elias227

04:37:09309 M M50 04:36:32LIB9Kassatly Jihad234

04:42:57452 M M50 04:42:46SWE10Jaquemet Stephane243

04:48:40Chezck Embassy308 M M50 04:48:28CZE11Cizek Jan262
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04:49:19LEBANESE ARMY505 M M50 04:49:11LIB12Salih Maan265

04:57:41473 M M50 04:57:10LIB13Houayek Elias279

05:30:39439 M M50 05:30:16LIB14Sleem Walid306

MEN 55-59
03:38:31RRA241 M M55 03:38:08LIB1Saliba Nagib85

03:42:18313 M M55 03:42:15LIB2Mousallem Michelle93

03:42:54Veterans132 M M55 03:42:51LIB3Izmerlian Manuel94

03:46:2292 M M55 03:46:17ITA4Skorpil Milos109

03:51:58461 M M55 03:51:52LIB5Haddad Elie124

03:53:24Veterans131 M M55 03:53:05LIB6Mousa Semaan128

04:59:56314 M M55 04:59:50LIB7Tachajian Levon282

05:08:35459 M M55 05:08:11LIB8Abousamra Maroun288

06:49:29594 M M55 06:49:08LIB9Najjar Kamal326

MEN 60-64
04:14:00Veterans28 M M60 04:13:57LIB1Majed Sami179

04:20:51545 M M60 04:20:43FIN2Ryyppo Leo193

04:26:28513 M M60 04:26:08FIN3Salomaa Tapani213

04:38:49520 M M60 04:38:35UKR4Fedorov Iurii236

04:45:57493 M M60 04:45:28POL5Rzedzicki Adam255

04:48:23Yanta417 M M60 04:48:20LIB6Al Halabi Nabil258

05:12:43Animals Lebanon234 M M60 05:12:01LIB7El Khalil Faysal293

05:12:44Paradis d'Enfants335 M M60 05:12:01LIB8Kharrat Khalil294

05:45:15BHF - Banque Audi194 M M60 05:45:12LIB9Hchaime Samir311

MEN 65-70
03:52:32Veterans135 M M65 03:52:07LIB1Tameem Raheef126

04:05:27Veterans134 M M65 04:05:23LIB2Bitar Abdallah152

04:18:29318 M M65 04:18:22LIB3Mehdi Hasan191

04:50:08Aley232 M M65 04:49:46LIB4Al Rayess Fayiz266

WOMEN 18-34
02:42:424 F F18 02:42:40ETH1Begna Mihret14

02:43:2517 F F18 02:43:24KEN2Nayngeri Jackline15

02:44:013 F F18 02:44:00ETH3Arsedi Sisay16

02:48:2519 F F18 02:48:23KEN4Kangara Jane18

03:18:2262 F F18 03:18:19LIB5Pia Nehme Maria44

03:28:53University of Balamand410 F F18 03:28:43USA6Lindner Christine61

03:34:3764 F F18 03:34:29SCO7Hughes Victoria73

03:35:0056 F F18 03:34:48USA8Rivera Veronica75

04:02:45BHF - ABC Stand188 F F18 04:02:05LIB9Hanna Sonia143

04:06:44267 F F18 04:06:29LIB10Ingea Pascale158

04:21:08UNIFIL373 F F18 04:20:56ESP11Trigo Gil Micaela196

04:22:00260 F F18 04:21:41LIB12Hijazi Madeleine199

04:25:43436 F F18 04:25:35LIB13Safa Natalie210

04:27:2560 F F18 04:26:48SIN14Lo Leona217

04:36:5075 F F18 04:36:23ITA15Hansen Kenneth232

04:43:52273 F F18 04:43:44LIB16Jeannerod Virginie249

04:46:5865 F F18 04:46:19ENG17O'Brien Rachel257

04:48:45269 F F18 04:48:44ESP18Lopez Vega Leonor263

04:52:35258 F F18 04:52:26ENG19Elisabeth Kennedy270

04:55:1687 F F18 04:55:06GER20Stalimski Katalina274
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04:55:29Veterans104 F F18 04:54:53LIB21Dakroub Zeina276

05:12:18469 F F18 05:12:14LIB22Salloum Rana291

05:15:4059 F F18 05:15:17NOR23Grønning Hanne Marit298

06:05:0993 F F18 06:04:50LIB24Azzam Joyce317

WOMEN 35-39
03:39:427 F F35 03:39:39LIB1Zeidan May90

03:45:13Veterans115 F F35 03:45:11LIB2Baydoun Nouha101

04:16:1699 F F35 04:15:49POL3Borowska Sylwia182

04:18:25278 F F35 04:18:00LIB4El Hage Seif Nidale190

04:26:18Veterans120 F F35 04:25:42LIB5Haidar Mariam212

04:27:0651 F F35 04:26:33ENG6Lee Natasha215

04:35:37Veterans127 F F35 04:35:00LIB7Nasser Dania230

05:15:4058 F F35 05:15:15NOR8Fransson Line297

05:18:22481 F F35 05:17:54LIB9Ladkani Colette299

WOMEN 40-44
03:21:18Veterans292 F F40 03:21:16LIB1Trad Elga48

04:09:10422 F F40 04:08:48LIB2Hecker Pascale165

04:19:40AUST82 F F40 04:19:25LIB3Pilkington Dominique192

04:23:47UNIFIL393 F F40 04:23:39ITA4Polico Anna Maria201

WOMEN 45-49
04:48:38300 F F45 04:48:04LIB1Ballout Mary Anne261

WOMEN 50-54
04:48:3767 F F50 04:48:36FRA1Chantal Hourcade260

WOMEN 60-64
03:37:39British Embassy184 F F60 03:37:15GBR1Guy Frances83
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